Orange County Department of Pﬂam‘smg

Submittal Form for Mandatory Review of Local Planning Action
“as per NYS General Municipal Law §239-lm, &n

I'nis form is To be completed by the local board having jurisdiction. Submittals trom applicants will not be
accepted unless coordinated with both the local board having jurisdiction and the Gounty Department of
Planning.

Please include all materials that are part of a "full stalement” as defined by NYS GML §239—m {i.e. “all
materials required by and submitted o the referring body as an application on a proposed action").

St‘even M Neuhaus

. Couniy Execulive
i ;
Municipality: | Town of Newburgh TaxMap s[4~ 1~ |7
Local Referring Board: Zoning Board of Appeals TaxMap#l /4~ =13
Applicant: Alan B Crawtoes Tax Map #
Project Name: Local FileNo;]  /
Location of Project Site I & g 3@ 5 S’j zfé?! Route 206 | gize of Parcel*: Ko
: [, 0 ) . *If more than one parcel, pléase include
_ f\é ewbwp qh N "’?‘ sum of all parcels.-
Reason for County Current Zoning
Review: o District (include _
ON géw e S00 52"’51[{: Theww: *‘i”“é,s any overlays): | /i J |

Tvpe of Review:
LI Gomprehensive Plan Update/Adoption

I Zoning Amendment - ‘
[ Zoning District Change from _ o
O Ordinance Modification (cite section):

1 Local Law
[1 site Plan » Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): .

Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? ~ SKETCH/ PRELIM / FINAL (circle one)
[ Subdivision Number of lots proposed: ' s

Which approval is the applicant currently seeking?  SKETCH/ PRELIM/ FINAL (cirde one)
1 Special Use Permit '

[1 Lot Line Change

K] Variance AREA ) USE (circle one) Lot # {~LensVae) setbncil y hol-Bz Lot Aked
I Other i) Yt Lettdepth, FrostVARD setasek . ﬁﬂ%x»énwni i ?’i’%ﬁf*‘iﬁféﬁ%ﬁ

Is this an update 10 a previously submltted referral? YES I NO {circle one) fol Lot iive Chassg @
Local board comments | Refexzen (@0 M F2(amn: P RpALE
or elaboration:

/j iﬁ? ;/ . Chairperson
Pl es. Jm 3 Z0 /Y Zoning Board of Appeals
Signature of local official . Date ' _ Title
Municipal Contact Phone Number: 845-566-4901

I you would like the applicant to be cc'd on this letier, please provide the applicant's address:

Please return, along with full statement, to: Orange Gounty Dept. of Plannmg 124 Main St. Gashen, NY 10924
~Question or comments, call: 845-615-3840 or email: planning@orangecountygov.com




%\ TOWN OF NEWBURGH

@‘o&fw@acjg e/ the ?’7 ortheast

ZONWG BOARD OF APPEALS

O Town HALL
208 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

APPLICATION

Omcf 840’; ) 25062?:&1? :’MD DATED: 3// 7 // / é/

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

@JE) ;zf}u%/ B CoFord PRESENTLY

RESIDING ATNUMBER _ 7.2 iouksihum Mt ¥tros

TELEPHONE NUMBER BYS- SLHL ST3IE
HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
THE FOLLOWING:
A USE VARIANCE
X AN AREA VARIANCE

[4

INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE

SPECIAL PERMIT

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:

|4-/-(T7¢ € (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)

(K244 2183C MYS pr 3o  (STREET ADDRESS)

AN __(ZONING DISTRICT)

2. PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE
. SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY
NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

lriccs N, acepen  12<-/(




OWN OF NEWBURGH
ea:s:;wm’fe / Hhe % ortheadt

ZominGg BOARD OF APPEALS

QLb Town HaALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NewsBURGH, New York 12550

3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:

a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING
INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:

b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF ¢
NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE -
ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: X

?"

4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: &0T“g( ~[T R \/(/?/\_o <FO (o 7"3 49517 /7
LeTEL -~ Ui goome i o /4 *zzé;gjz Cof OTU ;50T T ULILT

Eloke T ARD 5ET Bhetl SVIST e & ’7/:’/;“‘ Buisirre sarW¥6E JO Vs T .
/O

5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING
LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:

a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS
DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL
EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION) -

b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
BECAUSE:

. ¢) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF
THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
C’Gém’oac 4 0/ the % ortheast

1
i

ZoniNG BOARD OF APPEALS

OLp Town HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NeEwBURGH, NEw York 12550

d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:

6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:

a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN
THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO
NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:

LeoT H T NI BEC g ) o
LM POl 4y o 70 Tl AR

b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED
BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE,
OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:

v As maiies M Cldofsi2S0  CoT
Fiwten, PoT Mol Bie Ghove@TD Loy
W i e e G u AT 70t S

¢) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
CoT 87 e BECo S Mens Lok f/tr
TO 1M Lotliets

d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR
IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN
THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:

IT Wik miges Lot B2 o
CotrCofin tre e

e) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:
LoTs Whhwe Ewepgd Sime e THe (805




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
C*od:ﬁmrw[é 0/ f[ze ?aof-fl’zeaél‘

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLb TownN HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NEwBURGH, NEw YoRk 12550

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

Qlodl

PETITIONE %SIGNATURE'

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

sworNTOTHIS /4 +h pavor /iy A 20 J0 /Y

f%/[//m%u 1A

NQTA"KY PUBLIC ~ '

ANNMARIE DWYER
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 01DWGU4614 A
Qualified in Ulswer County ]\7)
Commission Expires March 80, 20 L[

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the
properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a
copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed
prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires
notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of
that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)




TOWN OF NEWBURGH
C"Oédl’oad’d a/ i/ze 7// or«i/z,eaéf

ZORNING BoarD OF APPEALS

Ol Town HALL
308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD
NewBURGH, NEw York 12B50

PROXY

ﬁ CALY B ClIAIE QY DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT @2 MoViihin Yichy Avsrol M&u.@w

IN THE COUNTY OF ©fWMeer -~ ANDSTATE OF Azl yﬁgf{/(;

AND THA@SHE IS THE OWNER INFEEOF_J/ 83 Asi7 S
foois Bos - WKyl tors IS~/ (98

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED DA Q. Yz és

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.
. 1y
DATED: 3. (1l-2¢14 W

OWNER’S SIGNATURE

WITNESS’ SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS /L//f) pay o // Wp 20/ o
/ZM Raeed (ﬁ%@c/z/t/

NOTARY PUBLIC

A‘“\\M\PE £ DWYER
Notary Public, State of New York
/ Reg. No. 01DWEUIAE14
Qualified in Ulsier County . )Lf
Commission Expires March 30, 2




617.20
Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Forie

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond 1o any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on carrent information.

Complete all itenis in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
1o the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary 10 supplement any itent,

Part 1 - Project and Spousor Information

Name of Action or Project:

SUlye V Amo Lol Upe clillare  ~ (NT1IS OF CllAuE LR

Project Location (describe, and attach a Jocation map):
) P

/R1G M.YS. peuns 300

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

LooT LiME chAres TO TN . O/ T Menss O
(NP Preow T win  J¥= 17 170 TAGT 1Y-( 8

Pt :
Name of Mpplicaptdr Sponsor: Telephone: g@ >[“ 5523 %
A . cliermuons E-Mail:
Address:
2.2 MOoUMary Yt G AYstrAs
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
lvf 1550

NO [ YES

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? . é:i acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? & BCres
¢. Total acreage {project site and any contignous properiies) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponser?

P

4 Check all land nses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
Curban Wnra} (non-agricuiture) [} Industrial M Commercial BEResidential (suburban)
TForest  [JAgriculture {1Aquatic {“1Other (specify):
Ciparkland

Page 1 of4




3. Isthe proposéd action,

MO | YES | NA

a. A permitied use vnder the zoning regulations? i 1 m ‘ }

. Consistent with the adopted comprebensive plan? D E i
6. 1s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing bullt or natural NO | YES

landscape?

scap Vﬂ‘

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in. or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Ves. identify: - D
8. a Will the proposed action result in 2 substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transporiation servicels) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
%

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
1f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the pioposed action comect to an existing public/private water suppiy'?

Tf No, describe method for providing potable water: _f MPINMI DUAC e

11. Wiil the proposed action connect fo existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatiment: ff" Disgr DA §PTIC Sys NGy £

X
L]

i

e L
M L]
NO | YES
X[
NO | YES
L]
NO | YES

oot

a. Does the site contain a structure that s listed on sither the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

2
[

f
9

ot
(4}

k<

L4

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action. or lands adjommg the proposed action. contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, siate or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encreach inte, any existing wetland or waterbody?
1f Yes, identify the wetland or waterbedy and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

o

g

16. Is the project site Tocated in fhe 100 year flood plain?

YES

N

17. Wil the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non~point sources?
_.

=
pd
1
o

a. Will stonm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? D O DE’ES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm draing)?
If Yes, briefly describs: DNO D‘.{ES

YES

Page 2 of 4




18. Does the proposed action inclade construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (2 g. retention pond. waste lagoon, dam)?
If Ves, explain purpose and size:

15. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: @ D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (engoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous wasie?

1 Yes, describe: D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE . o c
Applicant{sponsor ng i p YAZ'/"‘ f /4 CCs Date: / / 27,/ /%
Signature: __ %/ \“—“/ ‘

A~ U

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
vesponses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

g, or Moderate

siall io large
impaci impact
may may
prour preny
1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning 1 E
regulations? I i !
2. ‘Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? ! 2 1 s

the proposed action canse an mcraase in the use oF energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably availablé ehiergy conservation or renewable energy opporiunities?

*7. 'Will the proposed action impact existing:
a public / private water supphes?

oo

b public / private wastewater treatment wilihes?

& Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. 'Will the proposed action resull in an adverse change to natural resonrces {e.2., wetlands,
waterbodies, grovndwater, alr gquality. flora and fauna)?

LI

Page 3 0f 4




| Mo, or Moderate

small to large
impaci | impacl
may may
ocour peenr

10. Will the proposed action resulf inan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or dramage D D
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to envirommental resources or hurnan health? ] §

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occwy
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact. please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the mmpact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of eccurring.

Also consider the potential for short-term. long-term and

= or if there is a need to explain why a particular

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude.
cumulative impacts.

pac quired
: if you have determined, b
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

oY Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer i1 Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in 1.ead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

PRINT |

Page 4 of 4




Dickover, Donnelly & Donovan, LLP
Attorneys and Counselors at Law

David A. Donovan 28 Bruen Place
Michael H. Donnelly P.0. Box 610
Robert J. Dickover Goshen, NY 10924

Phone (845) 294-9447

) mail@dddblaw.com
Successor Law Firm To:

Alexander Appelbaum, P.C., Florida, N.Y, (1915-1988) Fax (845) 294-6553

Ludmerer & Vurno, Esqs., Warwick, N.Y. (Not for Service of Process)
March 7, 2014

Town of Newburgh

Zoning Board of Appeals

308 Gardnertown Road

Newburgh, New York 12550

RE:  Crawford Lot Line Change
14-1-17 & 18 (Zone Ar)
NYS Route 300 & Mountain View Ave (14.04)

Members of the Board:

I write to you on behalf of and at the direction of the Town of Newburgh Planning Board.
The above referenced applicant appeared before the planning board during its meeting of
March 6, 2014. The applicant proposes a lot line change between two parcels owned by
the same family. For the planning board to approve the applicant’s request, variances will
be required. The planning board wishes me to list these variances and to refer to you the
applicant’s request for consideration of granting same:

Proposed Lot #1

1. Arear yard setback of 49.5 feet where 50 feet is required.

Proposed Lot #2

1. Alotarea of 14,219 square feet where 40,000 square feet is required;
2. Alot width of 145 feet where 150 feet is required;

3. Alot depth of 114.7 feet where 150 feet is required;

4. A front yard setback of 8.7 feet where 50 feet is required; and

5. Alot building coverage of 11.1% where 10% is the maximum coverage
allowed.

If review of this variance application does not constitute a Type II action under SEQRA
the planning board recommends that you review the environmental impacts of the grant




Page 2 March 7, 2014

of variance on an uncoordinated basis.

Very truly yours,

MicHAEL H. DONNELLY

MHD/lrm
cc: Town of Newburgh Planning Board
308 Gardnertown Road

Newburgh, NY 12550

David A. Donovan, Esq.

Dickover, Donnelly, Donovan & Biagi, LLP
P.O.Box 610

Goshen, NY 10924

Daniel P. Yanosh
2194 Route 302

PO Box 320
Circleville, NY 10919




Lo

LARKIN
AXELROD
INGrRASSIA
Brown &
TeTENBAUM, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT L.aw

Witidw J. Laran [
Avan J. AxeLrob

- Jomn Inerassia
Craic STePHEN BROWN

Azra J, Kran
Jamves A, Burke
Micraet Kows |
Danier C. Jackson:- il (NY,VA)
MiLana TererMaysTER (NY.CT)
. Arorew H. Baainski
- Crristivg Ranpazzo (NYPA)
AntonerTe NacLerio

ELvior S, Terensaum, or CounseL

AnerELo J. Inarassia
‘Remren JSC (1923-2013)

356 Meaoow AveNUE
NewsureH, NY 12550
(B845) B566-5345
(B845) S66-6834 rax

626 East Man StreeT
MiooLeTown, NY 10940
(845) 342-3366

(845) 344-49896 rax

WWW.LAITLAW.COM
(888) 4-LAITLAW

SERV!CE BY FACSIMILE NOT AUTHORIZED

August 19, 2013

Jeanne M. Smith

Chief Clerk

Orange County Surrogate’s Court
30 Park Place

Goshen, NY 10924

Re:  Estate of Catherine A. Crawford; File #2012-302

Dear Jeanne:

_ Bnclosed ‘please find the followmg in connectlon w1th concluding the

gbove-referenced estate

1. Fully executed Release of Legacy from the beneﬁmanes
2. Fully executed Affidavit of Completion of Alan B, Crawford, Executor

Should you require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

LARKIN, AXELROD, INGRASSIA,
BROWM& FETENBAUM, LLP.

By: Alan J.' Axelr ‘d, Esq.
/Hlenclosure
ce: Alan B. Crawford




RROGATE’S COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
OUNTY OF ORANGE

/ In the Matter of the Estate of
; ; : AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION
CATHERINE CRAWFORD, OF ESTATE PROCEEDINGS
. Deceased. File No. 2012-302
: X

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF ORANGE )

) 8.8.:

ALAN B, CRAWF ORD, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

(D

@)
€)
)

)

(6)

(7)
(8)

That Affiant is the Executor of the above entitled Estate and was

duly appointed by Decree of this Court dated the 3rd day of May, 2012.

That seven months have elapsed since the date of appointment.

That the List of Assets required Uniform Court Rule 207.20( ¢) has been filed.

That all debts, funeral expenses, administration expenses, attorney’s fees, cost

and claims in connection with the Estate have been paid or settled and to the best

of affiant’s knowledge, none are outstanding.

Check applicable statement-

[X] Alllegacies, bequests and/or devises set forth in decedent’s Last Will and
Testament probated in this Court have been paid and receipts and releases
have been filed with this Court.

OR

[ 1 The above Estate has been fully distributed in accordance with Article 4
of the Estates, Powers and Trust Law.

Check applicable statement -

[ ] AllFederal and State Estate Tax returns have been filed and any tax
assessed thereon has been paid.

OR

[X] There are no Federal or New York State Estate Taxes due and no returns
are required.

All property, both real and personal, tangible or intangible, of the decedent has

been distributed.

To the best of affiant’s knowledge and belief, all matters relatmg to the Estate

have been concluded, and the filing of an account isnot @

ALAN B. CRAWFOR%

Sworn to before me this

TARA BUYL
NOTARY PUBLIC- ~STATE OF NEwW YORK
o No. 01BUS126234
ualified in Ulster Co
unt
My Commission Buplrag Mty oa, 3;0 F""




E

* Blandard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8007 DATE CODE JULIVE BLUMBERD, INC. LAW BLANK PUBLIGHERE
¥ Bargain & sale dsed, with covenant sgainst grantor’s acts—Ind. or Comp,

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT «~ THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, made the gt~ day of January' , nineteen hundred andeighty~four

BETWEEN WOODROW A. CRAWFORD, residing at 444 North Plank Road,
Newburgh, New York

&ﬂ-—/ / party of the first part, and WOODROW A. CRAWFORD and CATHERINE A. CRAWFORD,

“; N as husband and wife, both residing at 444 North Plank Road, Newburgh
i;ak')é Qrange County, New York

party of the second part, '1 L ] L .

WITNESSETH, that the pasty of the first part, in consideration of TEN and 00/100~====w-=
T T r e e e o= (810, 00) mm e e e e
“lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration " paid
by the party of the second part, does hefeby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or
successors and assigns of the party of tﬁe second part fot;ever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate,

lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, in the County of orange and State
of New York, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the North Plank Road 340
feet easterly from the corner of the lands of Norman Crawford, and
P running thence Northerly forty-three feet (43) to a stone monument and
: continuing in said course forty-two (42) feet to another stone monument
said point being eighty-five (85) feet northerly from the place of
. beginning; and running thence easterly one hundred and fifty (150) feet
to a stone monument; thence Southerly ninety-five (95) feet to a stone
monument, and continuing in said course thirty (30) feet to the center
of the highway aforesaid; thence westerly along the center of said
highway one hundred‘and fifty (150) feet to the place of beginning.
EXCEPTING from above so much as was appropriated by the New
York State Thruway Authority and by the State of New York.
BEING the same premises conveyed by MARY E. CRAWFORD to WOODROW A.
: CRAWFORD by deed dated January 18, 1966 and recorded in the Orange

County Clerk's Office on January 27, 1966 in Liber 1735 of Deeds at
Page 866.




TbGETHER with all right, title and interest, if eny, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and
ronds abutting tthe above described premises to the center lines thereof, ‘ ‘

TOGETHER with the appurienances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to
said premises, .

TQ HAVE AND TO HOLD vhe premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or

successors and assigns of the party of the second paxt forever,

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything
whereby the said premises have been incumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid,

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of
the first part will receive the consideration for ﬁ)is conveyance and wiﬂ hold the right to receive such consid-
eration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply
the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for
any other purpose.

The word “party” shall be construed as if it read “parties” ':wheneve; the sense of this indenture so requires,
IN WITNESS WHEREGQF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above

writhen.

IN PRESENCE OF:

Ae) Gfelod oty 6 Cinsl

WOODROW A. CRAWFORDO

no tax stamps necessary

13w 821

Y 43
UBEREAS,




- STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF Orange

On the 44 day of January
personally came 'WOODROW A, CRAWFORD

55

1984 *before me

described in and who

L1 AN L AKELR

{lunty

Corami=zivg

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

On the
personally came )
to me known, who, being
say that  he resides at No.

day of 19

that ~ he is the

of

ot New York

ires March 30, 19ﬁ

to me known to be the individual
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
he executed the same. -
(). Clebd
Notary Public
(E1L.EOD

285

» before me

by me duly sworn, did depose and

.
]

, the cdrporation described

in and which executed the foregoing instrument;” that 1
knows the seal of said corporation; ' that “the seal affixed

to said instrument

he

STAYE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF

On the

day of
personally came

to me known to be the individual described in and who -
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
executed the same.

57‘7! OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF
On the 19
personally came

the subscribing witness to the foregoing instrument, with

whom I am personally acquainted, who, being by me duly
sworn, did depose and say that  he resides at No.

that he knows . k ’

day of » before me

to be the individual

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument ;

is such .corporate seal;. that it was 50 | that . he, said subscribing witness, was present and saw
alfixed by order of the board of direstors of said corpora. | - . - execute the same; and that * he, said witness,
tion, and thgt he _signed_, h ~name therq,zo by like o;dqr. at-the same time subscribed h :mname as witness thereto.
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Nindteen Hundred and
Scriber, perso; Eppeared,

A-true record entered April 7th 1948 at 9 A.M.

S e < i :
- 2& R L:?}T‘ww@,,szmvi;&'\,u\\ Clerk,

A s g

A e -~ STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) 85

Cid DRSS I, ANN G. RABBITT, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE
T e - SUPREME AND COURNTY ¢ NGE COUNTY, DO

HEREBY GERTIFY THAT § ) D THIS COPY WITH
THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFICE
ON L7 -l AND THE SAME IS A CORRECT
TRANSCRIPT THEREO, ; w'zmc mwr& sh,m

Gy 5 e 311111 1

COUNTY GLERK & CLERK OF THE SUPREME Goum COUgTs, |
ORANGE COURTY / e
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ATTORNEYS AT LAWwW

Wittiam J. Larxiy 11
Aran J. AxeLron
Jorn Inerassia

Craie SterHEn Brown

Azra J. Kran

James A Burke

‘Michas. KoLs

Danier C. Jackson i (NY,VA)
MiLana TererMAYSTER (NY,CT)
Arnorew M. Bacinskr
CrrisTing Ranpazzo (NY,PA)
Anronerte NacLerio

Elvor S, Terensaum, oF CounseL

Ancero J. Inerassia
‘Reriren JSC (1923-2013)

356 Meapbow Avenue
Newsurer, NY 12550
(845) B566-5345
(B45) 56G-6834 rax

626 East Man Streer
moLETOWN, NY 10940

(845) 342-3366

(845) B44-4996 rax

WWWLAITLAW.COM
(888) 4-LAITLAW

SERVIGE BY FACSIMILE NOT AUTHORIZED

September 17, 2013

Alan B. Crawford
22 Mountain View Avenue
Newburgh, NY 12550

Re: - Estate of Catherine A. Crawford
Dear Alan;

Our office is in receipt of the two recorded Releases of Lien of Estate Tax
which was recorded with the Orange County Clerk for the four (4)
properties you inherited from your mother’s estate. Please keep these
documents in a safe place as they are proof that there is no Estate Tax due
if, and when, you or your heirs, sell or refinance one of these properties.
These documents are recorded in the Orange County Clerk’s Office in the
event you misplace them,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me or my Legal
Assistant, Laura Fanning, -

Very truly yours,

LARKIN, AXELROD, INGRASSIA,
BROWN & TETENBAUM

20

By "Alan'J. Ax;
AJA/M/enclosure
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New Yo'fk: State De‘;ﬁédmef#téf"?axaﬁon and Finance . ET:;1 1 7
Release of Lien of Estate Tax LTy

Real property or cooperative apartment

A completed Form ET-117 must be mailed with one of the fo!ibwing forms to the address shown on that form§
Form ET-706, Form ET-90, Form ET-85, Form ET-30, Form TT-385, or Form TT-102. There is no fee fora releas?. of lien.

Name . :
Larkin, Axelrod, Ingrassia et. al. Type or print the name
Address and mailing address of

he person to whor this

356 Meadow Avenue ,
form should be retyrned.

City, state, ZIP code
Newburgh, NY 12550

Estate of
Catherine A, Crawford
Date of death County of residence at time of death*
' April 15, 2012 Orange

* Ifthe decedent was not a resident of New York State &t the time of death, enter nonresident.

Complete this section for real property. You may fist up to fwo parcels in the samev'c".ounty; use a separate Form ET-117 for each county. File the validated
release of fien with the county clerk or commissioner of deeds,

The book of deeds or liber number, bage number, and map number are shown onthe recorded deed. The section, block, and lot numbers are shown on the
property tax bills. . . :

Book of deeds or liber number ) Af page pumber . Mép number
2273 826 :

Section number Block number . . ’ Lot number
14 g i 18 .

Property address - ) Street or road : . City, town, or village County .
1836 Route 300 Newburgh (Towm) Or.;mge

Book of Geeds or liber humber . |Atpage number Map number :
4451 e 23

Section number Block number - Lot number

; ‘ , 1 ’ 123

Property address Street or road ] City, town, or village | County -

Mountain View Avenue Newburgh (Town) Orange

Comiplete this section for cooperative apariments. If you entered real properiy above, do not complete this section; use a separate Form ET-117.
Also, you must use a separate Form ET-117 for each cooperative corporation and.purchaser. Give the validated release of lien fo the purchaser.
Name of cooperative corporation . '

Address of cooperative apartment . Apartment number(s) ) Strest or road

City, town, or village State . County ZIP code

Number of shares associated with proprietary lease for aparimeni(s) listed above -

Pursuant to the provisions of section 249-bb or section 982(c) of the Tax Law, the lien (if any) of the estate tax imposed by Article 10-C or Arficle 26 of the Tax
Law is hereby released with respect to the property described above, ' .

s - @

[Date ; Deputy commissioner B e . . 3

iBEc 2 8 2012 Py comm Thies o DRGNS
This release Is not valid unless the state seal is affixed by the Tax Department to the right of the property description, Each
completed description requires a separate seal.

Note: The executor may be held personally liable for unpaid estate tax up to the value of the assets that were distributed before the NYS estate tax was

paid in full. The surviving spouse, all beneficiaries, and any other person in pessession of property included in the NY gross estate may be held personally
liable for unpaid estate tax up to the value of property received from the esfate (NYS Tax Law section 975).
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. T-117

Release of Lien of Estate Tax 12)

Real property or cooperative apariment

New York State Department of Taxation and Fina

A completed Form ET-117 must be mailed with one of the following forms to fhe. address shown on that form:
Form ET-706, Form ET-90, Form ET-85, Form ET-30, Form TT-385, or Form TT-102. There is no fee fora release of lien.

Name
Larkin, Axelrod, Ingrassia et. al Type or print the name
Address . and malling address of

he person to whom this

356 Meadow Avenue
d form should be retumed.

City, state, ZIP code
Newburgh N¥ 12550

‘Estate of
1. Catherine A. Crawford ,
Date of death : County of residence at time of deatli”
April 15, 2012 Ofange ,
. vk State at the time.-of death, enter nonresident,

* f the decedent was not a rgsigient of New Yo

-Gonplete this section for real property. You may list up to two parcels in the same’gﬁounty; se a separate Form ET-117 for each county. File the vélidated

offient with the county clerk or commissioner of deeds.
ds or fiber number, page number, and map number are shown ondhe recorded deed. The section, block, and lot numbers are shown on the

liber number At page number Map number
. ‘ 325
Section ¥ Block number Lot number
14 1 .
Prppel"%y address Street or road City, town, or village | County
Mountain View Avenue Newburgh (Town) | Orange
Book of deeds of liber number A page nusioer Tap number '
1079 325
Section number Block number : B Lot number
14 1 17.1
Property address Street or road . City, fown, or village | County
Route 300 ‘ Newburgh (Town Orange
Complete this section for cooperative apariments. If you entered real property above, do not complete this section; use a separate Form ET-117. i

Also, you must use a separate Form ET-117 for each cooperative corpor

ation and purchaser. Give the validated release of lien to the purchaser.
Name of cooperative corporation . ’

Street or road

Address of cooperative apartment Apartment number{s)

County ZIP code

City, town, or village State

Number of shares associated with proprietary lease for apariment(s) listed above
:

Pursuant 1o the provisions of section 249-bb or section 982(c) of the Tax Law, the lien (if any) of the estate tax imposed by Article 10-C or Article 26 of the Tax

Law is hereby released with respect to the property described above.. . - &
. s s .
Date Deputy commissicne%ﬁwwa- ¥ ‘@M»}g’wu}
%@ ? 8 2n ‘ : J"(’/

This release is notvalid unless the state seal is affixed by the Tax Department to the right of the property description. Each

completed description requires a separate seal.

Note: The executor may be held personally liable for unpaid estate tax up fothe value of the assets that were distributed before the NYS estate tax was
paid in full. The surviving spouse, all beneficiaries, and any other person in possession of property included in the NY gross estate may be held personally

fiable for unpaid estate tax up fo the value of property received from the estate (NYS Tax Law section 975).

N
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